The Authority depends on the Government consolidated fund and IGF in the 

implementation of its projects and programmes. The beneficiaries of this sub-

programme are the general motoring public in the country. This sub-programme is 

delivered by seven hundred and fifty-one (751) members of staff.  

3. Budget Sub-Programme Results Statement   

The table indicates the main outputs, its indicators and projections by which the 

Ministry measures the performance of this sub-programme. The past data indicates 

actual performance whilst the projections are the Ministry’s estimate of future

[...]

Association of Oil Marketing Companies, Progressive Contractors Association 

(PROCA), Ghana, Automobile Dealers Association (GADA), Transport Operators & 

Fleet Managers, etc. The Departments responsible for this are Planning & 

Programmes, Research, Monitoring & Evaluation and the Regional offices.  

One Hundred and Sixty-two (162) members of staff deliver this sub-programme.  

3. Budget Sub-Programme Results Statement   
The following output indicators are the means by which the Ministry measures the 

performance of this programme. The table indicates the main outputs and an indicator